

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-00369 Vers	ion: 1				
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Passed			
File created:		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S		
On agenda:	5/15/2018	Final action:	5/15/2018			
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding an Environmental Review Services Agreement with Du the Waller Park Playfield Master Plan, Fourth District, as follows:					
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the professional services agreement with Dudek (Contractor) in the amount not to exceed \$29,760.00 to allow the Contractor to provide environmental review services for the Master Plan for active recreation sports fields at Waller Park ("Waller Park Playfield Master Plan"); and					
	b) Determine that the professional services agreement is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378 of the State Guidelines for the Implementation of CEQA which consists of a public agency's discretionary approval for an activity which does not result in direct physical changes in the environment nor a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment nor a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment.					
Sponsors:	COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Dudek Contract, 3. CEQA NOE					
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result		

	Date	ver.	Астоп Ву	Action	Result			
-	5/15/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass			
Consider recommendations recording on Environmental Deview Services A mean and with Dudals for the Waller								

Consider recommendations regarding an Environmental Review Services Agreement with Dudek for the Waller Park Playfield Master Plan, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the professional services agreement with Dudek (Contractor) in the amount not to exceed \$29,760.00 to allow the Contractor to provide environmental review services for the Master Plan for active recreation sports fields at Waller Park ("Waller Park Playfield Master Plan"); and

b) Determine that the professional services agreement is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378 of the State Guidelines for the Implementation of CEQA which consists of a public agency's discretionary approval for an activity which does not result in direct physical changes in the environment nor a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment, and direct staff to file the CEQA Notice of Exemption on that basis.